Vanilla Bliss

cream, cinnamon

Raspberry Ripe

cream, almond milk

Banana, vanilla, dates, almond
butter, almond milk, coconut

Raspberries, cacao powder,
maple syrup, banana, coconut

DAIRY FREE SMOOTHIES

8.0

8.0

1255k

1180Kj

Mango Magic 8.0 1255kj
Mango, mango nectar, banana,

vanilla, coconut cream

MILKSHAKES

Chocolate / Lime / Vanilla
Strawberry / Blue Heaven
Caramel / Banana

+ MAKE IT A THICKSHAKE

Kid’s Milkshakes

6.0

2.0

4.5

2150kj

678K]

1550Kj

FRESH JUICES

Fresh Orange
Fresh Start

Detox

Refueller

Cleanse

Go Green

lemon & ginger

MAKE YOUR OWN

Apple, carrot, celery & ginger

Apple, carrot, beetroot & ginger

Apple, orange & watermelon

Apple, celery, spinach, cucumber,

Pineapple, carrot, orange & lemon

5.9
6.9

6.9

6.9

6.9

6.9

7.9

236kj
435K

435kj

435K

435K

435K

435-560kj

* %

Kitchen closes at 2:45PM

The average adult daily energy intake is 8700kj.

Please order and pre-pay at the counter
Check out for display fridge for more food & sweet options
10% surcharge will apply on public holidays

Please speak to our friendly staff regarding dietary requirements
prior to ordering. We will try our best to accommodate changes
to the menu, however during busy periods this may not be

possible.

|| AUSSIE PRODUCE

)"

At BIG CAFE we are committed to providing our customers with an
enjoyable and quality experience. This is made possible through the
support of our friends and suppliers, who like us, strive for excellence.

Special thanks to Dimattina Specialty Coffee, Publique Bakery,
Istra Small Goods, Villa Verde Eggs, Teas by Tea Drop, Emma & Tom’s
Juices, Amazing Veggies Box Hlll, and Dorr Foods.

HOT COFFEE

Espresso 3.5 Okj
Long Black 4.0 Okj
Latte 4.0 686kj
Piccolo 4.0 176kj
Cappucino 4.0 583kj
Flat White 4.0 577kj
Macchiato 4.0 180Kk;j
Mocha 4.0 900Kk;j
+12 OZ 0.50 OKkj
+16 OZ 1.50 OKkj
+ EXTRA SHOT 0.50
+ MILKLAB ALMOND MILK /
BONSOY / LACTOSE FREE 0.70 170Kkj
+ CARAMEL / VANILLA / 0.50 180Kj
HAZELNUT
+ DECAF 0.50 OKkj
COLD COFFEE
Iced Coffee 6.5 440Kkj
Iced Long Black 6.0 0kj
Iced Mocha 6.5 540Kkj
Iced Chocolate 6.5 630kj
Affogato 6.5 885kj
(Double espresso on vanilla ice cream)
HOT DRINKS
Turmeric Latte 4.9 185kj
Hot Chocolate 4.0 988Kk;j
Chai Latte 4.0 970kj
Dirty Chai 5.0 970Kk;j
Babycino 1.0 367kj
PREMIUM TEAS BY TEA DROP
Tea Selections
English Breakfast, Earl Grey, 4.0 0kj
Peppermint, Green,
Lemongrass & Ginger,
Chamomile
BOTTLED DRINKS
Still Spring Water 35 Okj
Sparkling Water 4.0 15kj
Soft Drinks (600ml) 4.9 650 - 680kj
Soft Drinks (can) 3.0 467kj
Emma & Tom’s Juices 4.5 680kj
Lo Bros Kombucha 4.9 330kj
Red Bull 250ml 4.5 485kj
Powerade 5.5 624kj



ALL DAY BREAKFAST

ALL DAY LUNCH

Fish & Chips
Flathead fish deep fried
and served with chips
and garden salad

Mee Goreng /@ .

Hokkien noodles wok-tossed
with veggies, tofu and lightly
spiced peanut satay sauce

Salt & Pepper Calamari
Battered calamari served with
chips and garden salad

Chicken Parma
Battered chicken breast, shaved
ham, napoli sauce, mozzarella
and parmesan served with
chips and salad

Bowl of Chips

Loaded Fries with Bacon Bits
Cheese, secret sauce and bacon

17.9

18.9

18.9

18.9

6.5
10.0

4355k]

4899kj

4150Kj

4996Kki

4300Kkj
6110Kj

Homemade mix served with
coyo,seasonal fruits, toasted
coconut & chia seeds

Smashed Avocado 16.9 2700Kj
Served with Danish feta, mint,
sunflower seeds, and poached egg
on multigrain toast
+ Fresh Chilli 1.0
EGGS ON TOAST 7L 4
Poached, scrambled or fried 9.9 2400kj
on multigrain or white bread
+ Poached Egg 2.0 248Kj
+ Gluten Free 2.0 150Kj
+ Extra Toast 2.0 265kj
+ Hollondaise 2.0 180kj
+ Feta 2.0 230Kj
+ Grilled Tomato 3.0 45kj
+ Spinach 3.0 90Kj
+ Mushrooms 3.0 588kj
+ Bacon 4.0 785k]j
+ Avocado 4.0 520kj
+ Smoked Salmon 5.0 515k]j
Chipotle Chilli Eggs 4 16.9 2850kj
Scrambled eggs served with
Mexican chipotle, chorizo sausage
on sourdough toast
Granola (dairy + gluten free) (1) 13.9 2200k]

BURGERS

Big’s Classic Wagyu Cheeseburger

BIG’S BENEDICT

Served with two poached eggs,
sourdough and hollondaise sauce

+ Grilled Halloumi & Mushrooms
+ Shaved Ham or Smoked Bacon
+ Smoked Salmon & Spinach

L J€

18.9 3815k
18.9  4655kK]
18.9  3700Kj

Served with chips, beef pattie,
cheese, lettuce, pickle, mustard,
kewpie mayo & grilled onions

+ Extra Pattie
+ Fried egg
+ Bacon

Crunch Master with Chips
Southern fried chicken, secret
sauce,lettuce, cheese, pickle,
and grilled onions

+ Bacon

Grab a Pork with Chips
Pulled pork in dripping BBQ sauce
and homemade slaw

16.9 5790kj

4.0
2.0
2.0

15.9 5340kj

2.0
17.9 5897k]

SANDWICHES e
Grilled Haloumi Sandwich with Chips 14.9 4656kj
Beetroot relish, avocado and salad
+ Mushrooms 3.0
Mighty Club Sandwich with Chips 16.9 4145kj
Poached chicken, bacon, tomato,
cheddar cheese, lettuce and mayo
CLASSIC CURRIES
Butter Chicken Curry / 16.9 3700k;j
Britain’s favourite curry of butter,
cashew nuts, spices, tomato served
with jasmine rice and poppadum
Goat Curry 18.9 3876k;
Indian goat curry, marinated in
yoghurt and spices and served
with jasmine rice and poppadum
Thai Sweet Potato @ ’ 17.9 3425kj
& Pumpkin Curry
Made with coconut milk
and Thai curry spices
Vegetable & Tofu Nasu Curry @ . 16.9 3755kj
Japanese style curry made
withcarrots, potatoes and tofu,
served with rice
KIDS ZONE
Egg on Toast 5.50 1340kj
Nuggets & Chips 8.9 2870kj
Fish & Chips 8.9 2977kj
Vegemite + Cheesy Soldiers 5.5 2400kj
Kids Pop Top Juices 3.0 468kKj
+ Add to any kids meal 2.0

@ Vegetarian ' Vegan
@ Dairy Free Option

Gluten Free Option
/ Spice Level

Nutritional information is based on the average standard product and is
correct as at time of printing. Natural variations may result in some deviations.
Further, all meals may contain and/or come in contact with various allergens
including (without limitation) nuts, seafood, gluten and dairy products. Lactose
free milk may contain, or come in contact with, lactose during preparation.

Please note: Senior Discounts Available!

coming upy

Ask our friendly supervisor for catering
options and functions.

BIGé;;GHFE

SHOP 19 /372, WHITEHORSE ROAD ,
NUNAWADING, VIC 3131




